From: Nydia Patino <npatino@cityofsantacruz.com>
Subject: Public Records Request Response
Date: July 17,2012 4:33:25 PM PDT

To: "John E. Colby (colby@docktorcat.com)" <colby @docktorcat.com>

July 17, 2012
colby @docktorcat.com

Mr. Colby:

This email is in response to your public records request addressed to City
Clerk Administrator, Bren Lehr, requesting information from the City of Santa
Cruz as detailed below. Your request was received by the City via email on
July 6 2012.

Requested Records:

In order to assist disabled homeless individuals Steve Lazow, Stan Willis

and Megan Andrea Morgan — all whom | represent and advocate for — to
exercise their civil rights, | am writing to submit a California Public Records
Act (CPRA) request pursuant to California Gov't Code Section 6250 et seq.

| ask for the following:

- all agreements between the Homeless Services Center (HSC) and the City
of Santa Cruz or any official, employee, office, agency, department, division,
(sub)committee, (sub)commission or council of the City of Santa Cruz
regarding "no impact zones" including in whole or in part the HSC campus
and/or areas surrounding or in close proximity to the HSC.

» all memoranda, reports, summaries, policies, statements or advisory
documents regarding the aforementioned "no impact zones".

- all electronic and non-electronic written correspondence between the HSC
and the City of Santa Cruz or any of the City's officials, employees, offices,
agencies, departments, divisions, (sub)committees, (sub)commissions and
councils about, pertaining to or referring to the aforementioned "no impact
zones".

No records exist. We have no disclosable public records that are


mailto:colby@docktorcat.com

responsive to your request.

Under the California Public Records Act (CPRA) you are entitled to copies of
identifiable, non-exempt public records (Govt. Code section 6253). Please
note that the CPRA requires the City to provide access to, or copies of,
records responsive to your request which are in its possession, subject to
certain exceptions. The CPRA does not require the City to provide
information, answer questions, or create records which do not exist.

To the extent that any of the records you seek are attorney-client
communications under the attorney-client privilege or are otherwise
attorney-client privileged records, such records are exempt from disclosure
under the CPRA pursuant to Government Code section 6254 (k).

In addition, to the extent that any of the records you seek are drafts and
notes that are not kept in the ordinary course of business for the City and
which the City has determined that the public interest in withholding the
record clearly outweighs the public interest in disclosure due to the particular
details and nature of the records, such records are exempt from disclosure
under the CPRA pursuant to Government Code section 6254(a). Also given
the particular details and nature of certain records that you seek, to the
extent that such records involve communications to decision makers within
the City for which final decisions have not yet been made and final actions
have not yet been taken and/or the City has determined that the public
interest in withholding the record clearly outweighs the public interest in
disclosure, such records are exempt from disclosure under the CPRA
pursuant to Government Code section 6255.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Nydia Patino
Records Coordinator



